Southwest Florida Community Unites to Support HOPE Community Outreach in Assisting Local Working Families

June 11, 2024 — Southwest Florida: In an inspiring demonstration of community spirit and generosity, the residents of Southwest Florida have come together to support HOPE Community Outreach, a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing essential assistance to local working families struggling to make ends meet. Through the collective efforts of individuals, businesses, and community groups, HOPE has been able to address critical needs such as car repairs, daycare bill assistance, utility payments, and providing beds for children who would otherwise sleep on the floor.

The mission of HOPE Community Outreach is to offer a helping hand to families in crisis, ensuring they can maintain stability and continue to work towards a brighter future. Over the past year, the outpouring of support from the community has enabled HOPE to extend its reach and impact more lives than ever before.

"Our community's response has been nothing short of extraordinary," said Jeannie Gawronski, Executive Director of HOPE Community Outreach. "Every time we have shared a family's need, whether it was a single mother struggling to pay her daycare bills or a family in need of a reliable vehicle to get to work, the people of Southwest Florida have stepped up in ways that have deeply touched our hearts. We are incredibly grateful for their generosity."

In recent months, HOPE Community Outreach has successfully facilitated numerous initiatives, including:

- **Car Repairs:** Ensuring families have safe and reliable transportation to get to work and school.
- **Daycare Bill Assistance:** Helping parents afford quality childcare so they can continue to provide for their families.
- Utility Assistance: Assisting with utility bills to prevent service interruptions and ensure families have access to basic necessities.
- **Beds for Children:** Providing beds for children who previously had to sleep on the floor, ensuring they have a comfortable and safe place to rest.

These efforts have only been possible because of the unwavering support from our community. We would like to extend our deepest gratitude to all the individuals who have answered our calls for help. Your kindness has not only met immediate needs but has also uplifted the spirits of families facing difficult times.

Special thanks are due to the local businesses and community groups that have partnered with us, offering both financial support and services in kind. Your contributions are making a tangible difference in the lives of your neighbors.

We at HOPE Community Outreach believe that when a community comes together, there is no challenge too great to overcome. The support we have received is a testament to the strength and

compassion of the Southwest Florida community. We look forward to continuing our work with your ongoing support and making a lasting positive impact on the lives of local families.

For more information about HOPE Community Outreach and how you can get involved, please visit <u>www.HOPEswfl.org</u> or call 239-789-1145.

About HOPE Community Outreach HOPE Community Outreach is a nonprofit organization based in Southwest Florida, dedicated to providing essential support to local working families in need. Our mission is to offer a helping hand in times of crisis, ensuring that families can maintain stability and work towards a better future.

Contact: Jeannie Gawronski, Executive Director HOPE Community Outreach